The mobile home stand shall be provided with anchors, arrowhead anchors, or other devices insuring the stability 

of the mobile home. 

c. Tie-down or anchors shall be placed at least at each corner of the mobile home stand to provide a readily 

accessible anchor for the mobile home and each shall be able to sustain a minimum tensile strength of two thousand 

eight hundred (2800) pounds. 

d. Skirting of a permanent type material and construction shall be installed to enclose the open space between the 

bottom of a mobile home floor and the grade level of the mobile home stand and shall be constructed to provide 

substantial resistance to heavy winds, thereby alleviating to the maximum extent possible, lifting action created on the